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HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: IV /I ~~77 r-

} 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies) 

VEWL.# 571 tJv 
1-171 : __ Yes, No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM 
Last Middle First 

Current Address h'kJ / {; AY-u.;F ~"":: ~: . f'l {'"". ex·.9 . r --J. 
Date of Birth Ir1ie .. lrJ.;- Place of Birth __ ---:.H.J..-(,..jL_-_I' ______ _ 

Previ ous Occupationrbefore 1975) ________ ~_:"l-_~_~ _______ _ 

(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates From ot'tL!h;- To __ I+I_.l-;/~_tJ ___ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_I"':'~-:--~ ___ -::-:' _____ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

. PA . 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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.\ 
Trane: Buu Houston, ngay 30 thang 10, 1989 

" ~ - ~ ,.. Kinh gUi Ba Hoi Truong 
Hoi Gia Binh Tu Nhan Chinh Tr~ Viet Nam 
P:O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

',.1 ,.,..fr "..' _ 
Trich yeu: Cqu B~i Ta Nguyen The Trinh 

,.1 va gia diiih. 
Tham chieu: IV # 208175 

... 
Thua Ba Hqi TruOng 

TOi tran trong gal den QUy Hqi, kem theo thd nay, m~t ho~sd gam 
..... ,.. .... .,.. • ,.. C-'i'''' , _ - , _ 

13 ban ve Ong Nguyen The Trinh, c~ l)~i Ta nganh Hanh Chanh Tai 
~ , '" "Z .,III> "'Zo JIo.' "" , Chanh voi chuc vu Chanh Sd Vu, cai tao vien cua che do chinh tri .. .... ""' ... 

dudng thtfi (f"Vi&t Nam tti-ngay 14 thang 6 nam 1~75 deti. ngay 2 thang 
Gieng nam 1985. -. 

,/ ,..... - I,.. <::" ,.. I 

Khai thac ho so nay, Quy Hqi se thay: 
1)ODP da cap LOI (Letter of Introduction) de~ngay 6 thang 

",." - - ." - ~ 6, 1989 mang ten ong Trinh, v~ la Tu Th~ Khanh Vinh, va con gai 
_ A C'" - tf _ ..... ,... 2."'" ....,..." ... 

la Nguyen Tu My H~h, va dong thdi hoi Ong Trinh ve tinh tr~g 
1\ ,,_,..C' - -"'" ,.. _ 

mqt con gai khac la Nguyen Tu Huang Lan va ba dua con cua co nay. 
"" - "I. I ; c...-' ,.. • -2)Ong Trinh giai thich voi ODP rang Nguyen Tli Hu'ong Lan 

". ,......". ,.. ,,, .., I , .,..',.;.-.' 

khong he l~p hon thu voi ai nhung co ba dtia con, tat ca bon m~ 
,...... _.... - '2..",... .... _ - ,... 

con deu cung d chung nha cua ong ba Trinh, nay xin ODP vi nhan d~o 
r; _" -.I _ ,..f: - e-

cho di My cung voi cha m~ va em gai la Nguyen Tll My H~h. 
3)Toi, vo'i td cach la ngtfdl bao laKh gia dinh ong Trinh, 

cung xin ODP cap them mqt LOI chap nh~ Nguye~ Tlf Hudng Lan va - ,,' .-ba con vao dat My. 

,.,. ......... ..... ~ .... ' - , f;".r-. 1'-' JI\,").. 

Ong Trinh va gia dinh hi~n nay rat ngheo tung, se rat khon kho khi 
den Houston vi khong biat o~noi dau. Nhs. toi cht co ba phong (ke'l-

fJ. - ; ".. '1.. ' -,..- ",- ~ ca phong khach) hi~n phai chua 14 ngd6i gom vQ chong tOi, con 
,.. J''' _ , ."... ,... - , ,I\"'Zo II ~ 

ruqt, con re, va chau ng~a~, nen khong con co the chua them gia 
......;.. - "..; , .,!It.. I ,...'''; 

dinh ong Trinh. V~y kinh mong Quy Hqi trong cac d~p tiep xuc voi 
chinh quyeil My, vui long neu trtidng hop gia dinh ong Trinh de "'xin 
giup dd~mqt thai gian. . 



. , , 
~ ~' 

Qua co quan thi~n nguy~n usee <1 Houston, toi dUQc nghe rang trong 
,. ,.'J. 'It ,.. f:"' ~ ~I "" 

khuon kho thoa hi~p da du~c ky ket giua Washington va Hanoi, gia 
. - '" "r . - ,,1.. ~ / , "" .... d1nh ong Trinh cung nhu gia d1nh cac cai t~o vien khac, co the 

.... ,j4.1 J'IIIo..... - ..,..' t/Iti' ...., .; 

hudng tr~ cap thuc pham va trQ cap y te trong khoang sau hay chin 

thang sau khi de~ My. Yap. nhat dieu nay chua du<sc chinh phu My dut 
, .1".. '.. #,.It. • ............ 'Z 'Z. 

khoat quyet d~nh, kinh X1n Quy Hq1, trong t1nh than hy xa, tranh 
~ I "... ,I / "'1. ,I'" . "... , 

dau ...cho quyen 14i chinh Jiang cua cac cai t~o V1en du~c phep d~nh 

cli tB;i My. 

TOi het long cali chuc Quy H9i thanh cong trong nhiem vu nhan d~o 
"L 

cao ca. 

I 

Nay kinh thu, 
'-1. 

~inh ke.m: 13 ban. 

Trang Buu 



T:t:ang Buu Houston, October 30, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 
APO S an Francisco 96246-0001 

Subject: Nguyen The Trinh. 
Ref: IV-208175. 

Deaz Sir: 

Please note that the street and P elements in Nguyen The 
Trinh's address hav~ been changed. The correct current 
address is; 

Nguyen The Trinh 
400/6 Le van Sy Street 
P14, Q3, Ho Chi Minh City 
Vietnam 

I am submitting to you herewith attached eleven documents: 
1) A letter in English dated September 20, 1989 by 

Nguyen The Trinh whom, as well as his family members, I 

have been sponsoring for a resettlement in the U.S. 
2) A statement in Vietnamese by Nguyen Tu Huong Lan 

that she has never been married and that she and her three 
children bearing her family name have been living with her 
parents at 400/6 Le van Sy Street, P14, Q3, Ho Chi Minh 
City, Vietnam, with District Security Officer's certifi­
cation as true dated September 20, 1989. 

3) The English version of item 2. 
4) A statement in French dated September 20, 1989 

by Reverend Le Trung Nghia, a catholic priest in Ho Chi 
Minh City, that Nguyen Tu Huong Lan has never been married 
in catholic rites. 

5) The English version of item 4. 
6) Three birth certificates in Vietnamese concer­

ning Nguyen Tu Huong Lan's three children Nguyen Hoang 
Quynh Tram, Nguyen Hoang Trieu, and Nguyen Nhu Hong Truc. 

7) The English version of item 6. 
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Encl: 11 

I believe the information as provided by these eleven do­
cuments is sufficient for you to consider on a humanitarian 
basis the issuance of a Letter of Introduction concerning 
Nguyen Tu Huong Lan and her three children Nguyen Hoang 
Quynh Tram, Nguyen Hoang Trieu, and Nguyen Nhu Hong Truc 
as additional to the Letter of Introduction dated June 6, 
1989 concerning Nguyen The Trinh, Tu Thi Khanh Vinh, and 
Nguyen Tu My Hanh. 

Besides, Nguyen The Trinh, a former colonel of South Vietnam 
Armed Forces.re-educated by the Vietnamese socialist govern­
ment after the collapse of South Vietnam on April 30, 1975, 
has understandably become too poor, it would be highly desi­
rable that you grant him and his family members who will 
accompany him to the U.S. the refugee benefits as a signifi­
cant help for their resettlement. According to Houston usee 
(United States Catholic Conference) I got in touch with, 
such a help would fit the U.S. policy concerning the re-: 
educated Vietnamese who will be authorized to resettle in 
the U.S., starting the last three months of 1989 with some 
3,000 people with their wives and children as implementa­
tion of an agreement between Washington and Hanoi. 

Sincerely, 



• 
To: Orderly Departure Procram 

BOX 58 AMERICAN ~bASSY 
APO S~ FRANC~SCO 90)4Q _ 0001 

Reference 

Dear Sir. 

.IV - 20CS115 

:r rece.tly received your L.O.~. seat by my friend ~U BUll. 
Please receive my thanks for all you have done .cor us. 

Ia respoadiug your questiannaire about the situatioD o.c my, 
daughter HUOIlg Laa, here -is the .collowia.g explanatioa. : 

1.- HuO'llft' Lan is my unma*ried daughter and liviRg with me iR 
my family. She was attending the Political Economy a t 
l)a1at Catholic University When happened the day APril 
lOth 1975. At once she ceased her stUdy because the 
University Was shut-down and she improved her style 0 f 
work, trying to learn Eng.ish at home, sew, knit and 
help her mother in house-bold. 

2.- :r was incarcerated in the Reeducation's center .crom 
June 14th 1975 until January 2nd 1985. A long absence o.c 
the father in the family causes bad consequences. During 
my incarceration Huong Lan had three illegitimate 
children .crom a .cello" who never COhabited with her, wh.o 
never was co.aidered as her husband, and who has le.ct 
his dom.cile .cor ever .cor an unknowa address. 
The proo.c is : a/- the birth's certi.cicates o.c her 

children" bear no paternity. 
b/- our household registering book 

has not his name inserted o 

c/-there was not any civil or church 
marriage. 

Now my daughter Huong Lan still unmarried and living 
with us, is longing to lj.ve in li.;:i.A. a .creeland where 
she hopes to enjoy liberty and live beside us, and be 
able to send her children to school. I also wish the 
same thing. 

Expecting a good result of your humanity, I. ask you, dear 
Sir to accept here my grateful sentiments. 

Encl.:-l birth!s certificates 
-2 attestations about 

Huang Lan's marital 
status or the Civil 
autority anrl of the 
church. 

Faithfully yours, 
September 20th 1989. 

. Iv 
,/v:"/~ 

/' 
-' 
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=M5ASSY OF THE UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA 
SANGKOK, THAILAND 

JUN 6, 1989 

TO WHOM IT M~Y CONeE~N: 

NGUY=N THE T~INH 
TU T~r KrlA~H VIN~ 

NGUYEN TU MY H~NH 

AO)RESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEwL~: 51100 

BnR~ 

BORN 
BORN 

15 FEB 25 
15 SEP 31 
12 APR 71 

400/6 NGUY:N VAN TROI 
P 25 
~ 03 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

(IV 208175) 
WIFE 
UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

NHUNG NeUOI CO T:N T~=N O~T Juoe cor NHU T~M DU TI~U-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAr ~O~-KY. TUY NHIeN, SU QUY~T-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU )IEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUDe VAO CUOC PHO~G-VAN eUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-T~U H~Y TUY VleN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY V~ KET-QU~ VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-Tf CAN 
THIEf. OE CO SU CHA?-THUAN cuor CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-lY, VA TRUDC 
KHI ~OI KHvI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DE? VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

iI THe, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY OUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-HAM CHO 
~Hc? XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOi YEU CAU 1UY VI CHO PHEP HO Duoe THI HANH TAl 
VIeT-NAM NHUNG T~U-TUC CAN THIET lIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIeT-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA OUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VI=T-NAH CHO P~E? GAP VI~N-CHUC co THAM-QUYEN CUA eHtNH-PHU HOA-KT OE 
JU)C PHONe-VAN. 

01:U KIfN OUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CU~ aAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRON; TO 
THU NAY, Co THE KHONG CON HIEU Lue NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUON~ HO~, 8AO 
GO~ CA HON-NHAN, LY-~I, OfN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 ~55S181 
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,. 
Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 

Reference File: IV- Jo81~) 
~------------------------

Dear Sir/~: 

/ / We have received the documents you/your relatives recently 
sent us. 

/ / We have not received any/all of the documents we requested 
in our letter of __________________________________________ __ 

/ / We have received your letter of 
and have reviewed your relatives' files. 

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files. 

f'ta; r,1:-L H:~e() j~~ 
/M~AA. A.y-G.Cv,. 

f>~a-L ~ As. ~. ,(h 

Please inform us promptly of any changes of your or your relatives' 
address. When writing us always refer to the IV number(s) above. 

ODP-29 (0084f: 7/87) 

Since:::ely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
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, English version 

UNMARRIAGE STATUS STATEMENT 
I, Nguyen Tu Huong Lan, born on March 30, 1956 in Hue, 
hereby state that I have never been married and have 
been living with my three children bearing my family 
name at my parents' address 400/6 Le Van Sy Street, P14, 
Q3, Ho Chi Minh City. 

Signature 

Certification as true by Q3 District Security Officer. 
on September 20,1989. Signature and Seal 

Trang Buu, the English version writer 

Subscribed ana sworn to before me this~~;(day of October, 
1989. 

~ ! <:"IM-kc 7' -/L '-7' 
a~bara E. Fleming / 

Notary Public in and fer 
Harris County, Texas 
My commission expires h/4/92 
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English version 

CERTIFICATION 
This is to certify that Nguyen Tu Huong Lan, female, born 
in 1956, daughter of Nguyen The Trinh and Tu Thi Khanh 
Vinh, living at 400/6 Le Van Sy street, has not been 
married in the Catholic Church rites. 

Ho Chi Minh City, September 20, 1989 
Reverend Le Trung Nghia of Catholic 
Church located at 38, Ky Dong Street, 
Ho Chi Minh City, 
Signature and Seal 

Trang Buu, the English version writer 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~;'~ay of October, 
1989. 

~iler/L7' 
Notary Public in and for 
Harris County, Texas 
My commission expires 4/ L~/92 
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UY BAN NHAN nAN 

XiI. phU'ong •... 2S ..... . 
Huytn. Qu~n .. k ... . 
Tinh. Thanh pM lICK 

O):"\G HOA xX "\)1 eHU M.H!A nf:T NAM 
Dqt: 1.p - Tu- do - H~llh I)huc 

TlYHT 

SO .• ..lJ8 .. 
Q;.;ybOl 

-GIF .. Y KHAI SINH 

He; va h~n __ JIUdlu .. __ ... Qum.._.!RIMmn_ .. __ Num hay ~fr __ -d ... -. 
r-.:gay. thimg. ntim sin·IL ..... Jl'l.'!"_.lL -"!'-19'lS .... .......... ___ ... __ ._ ... _ ._ ....... _ .. 

- .... ---- - - -- -- - - - - .-- --
Not sinh.------7.sA . .cao..Ma€i._ .... _._ ....... _ .... _ .. ___ ... __ ............. _ .. . 
Dan lQc ...... -- .... K1-Bh ........... ____ .. Quoc tjch - ... V1." ..... -.......... ____ . __ " 

• 

l':gm'1i cha Phan khai \'(­
eha. m .... 

~------~~-----r----------------------~---------------------~ 
! 

IIq \'il t~>n 

Tuoi 

Dan b)c 

Quoc [jch 

Nghc nghj~p 
N O'i Lh m'm/-! tru 

,-.. Bgu.yln .. '.ti -IN<*tg··Laa···· ......... -... -... / ......... -.-. -. -..... . 

.~: ·::u-·~~:~::: .: .••. ~ IUh .:. u: .•.•. ;~: .·u: ..•• u: :u·_ 
• I . ·-·-·~O'lg .. l,l.6f.fi----"""" ................................ - ... . 

.. lfDOl6 .. RP!l1y1Il.V«n .. Tr!h_", ........ .... _./. ____ .. __ -. -_. -.... . 

HV ten, tu~i, noi thtrong ll'U, :-;0 giay chung minhclla ngm',i d(rng k~ai 

.... __ ..... ___ .... ___ ... __ . ... .. ........ J.!.Il'-'n. ~~ .. ~ r.a ... __ .... _ .. 
. __ .... ____ "",, __ , ___ ,,_~, .... __ ._4.~L6.lflUY~1l.-y •. ll-~r!1 .. ___ ..... . 

NgtrCJi dirng khai "-y 
iJang kjr llgaY ... 1-; .. t1uing __ ll .. nam HL'IS 

• •• !\ 2 1';)( uy BA~ :'-JHAr-; DAN ~ ..... 

CHUNG NH~N SAO Y BAN CHiNH 
Ngay: .. 09 Ihung.12 .niim,19881f!.1 

TIM U B N1) KY Ttw DONG UAU :).3 

~----~ 
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English version 

BI~TH CERTIFICATE 
Complete name: Nguyen Hoang Quynh Tram 
Date of birth: November 7, 1978 . 
Place of birth: 75A Cao Thang 
Nationality: Vietnamese 

Sex: Female 

Information on Mother 
Parents 

Father 

Qomplete name 
Date of birth 
N ationali ty 
occupation 
Address 

Nguyen Tu Huong Lan 
1956 
Vietnamienne 
Worker 
400/6 Nguyen Van Troi 

Certified to be a true copy_ 
December 9, 1988 
Q3 People's Committee 
Signature and Seal 

Trang Buu, the English version writer 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~~Qay of October, 
1989. 

~~.~r.:r,~/ 
Notary Public in and for 
Harris County, Texas 
My commission expires 4/4/92 
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OY BAN NHAN nAN 

Xi phvong ............. . 

Huy~. Q~n ....... . 

. Tioh. Thanh pM ·Sa1.pa 

O);;'"G HOA XA HOI eHU M.i.uI.\ VIf:T NAM 

D~ l~p - Tit do - H=oIlih phUc 
TIYHT 

S<'L-28 ., 

Q\.;J'Ca 01/ F,K 

ClAY KHAI SINH 
(B . .\.N SJ".O} 

HQ va h~n. _ ... KGII'1!B-- .Km1 ... BdiiG .... '.l'RfJc. "'--" "'_ Nam huy i\U.. .lit .... 
".. th' - . 'I n. gay , ang. num Sin l..······aa ·_·-02· -.198-,· ...................... , ............. _., 

Noi sinh .... ·BI.· ·8I!lttt··.··e-aillll·- ·t':5l··ea .. ·Tkias· .q·.3'-!'-P •• ·e-hi· MUll 
Ban tQc .......•.... n ............. -.... (Ju6c lich_ ... - .•. fil ................... , 

Phan khai "l' 
eha. mE.' 

(19 \'l~ lrn 

Tuoi 

nan lQc 

Quoc tieh 

Ngiie nghj~p 
N O'i th m'mg Ln:1 

• 

! !'\gu'oi cha 

.. lIlU71a .. dt . .u~a·Laa· .- ... -................ /- ............... ,. 
·-··· .. ··-.. ···1.9%····· ...... , .................................. . 
.. -....... -Kiu ... -........... - . .................. 1 . ........... -

............ V::i.'.··1aa .... ..... . . .... - ...... _ .... -_ ........ -........ . 

.. '- .. ct.~.Dilla. --... . ................ 1 .............. . 
··40016· -Ngu,ta .. v-.i'r' TrWio , • ••••••••••••••• • •• -... •••••••••• -. 

Hq len, lu~i, noi thtr(Jng tni, :-.0 gHiy chung minhelill ngtriri dung khai 

_ .. .... ..... -..... ..... ., --.. ... .. . .aClQ'ln. -A1Ih. .. 'I-~ .- ·194} .. -. .. 

- ... -.. -.. _- "'s- .... -","OO/lJ3.lf~"h ftn..T..~Si.-'Qu!D .j- ...... 

Ngm)i dirng khai k)' 

.~". Au l'ub 

0)' ., "J;!,.. 11' x-III 8"% I aug Ky J1gay .... ~.... lang ........... nam i1 •• "; 

TiM UY BAX :-':HAN DAN Q., 
III 14: Plum C 8ng 

CHLiNG NHAN SAO Y BAN CHiNH 
Ngay-O? t~arsg . .12 .. nfllll.198:J tt1' 

TIM U B N D KY TtNOONG DAUr'I ?: 
- \~. -.,..." 
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English version 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
Complete name: Nguyen Tu Hong Truc 
Date of birth: February 22, 1983 

Sex: Female 

Place of birth: Duc Chinh Maternity Hospital, 75A Cao Thang 
Q 3, HoC hi Minh City 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Information on 
Parents 
Complete name 
Date of birth 
Nationali ty 
Occupation 
Address 

Mother 

Nguyen Tu Huong Lan 
1956 
Vietnamienne 
Worker 
400/6 Nguyen Van Troi 

Father 

Certified to be a true copy_ 
December 9, 1988 
Q3 People's Committee 
Signature and Seal 

Trang BUu, the English version writer 

Subscribea ana sworn to before me this~~1day of October, 
1989. 

b, / 'I-' 7/ .. 
~J ~ 4:.,. r: I~=/' 

Barbara E. Fleming 
Norary Public in and for 
Harris County, Texas 
My commission expir&s 4/4/92 
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English version 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
Complete name: Nguyen Hoang Trieu Sex: Male 
Date of birth: December 12, 1981,at 3:15 AM 
Place of birth: 75a Cao Thang 
Nationality: Vietnamese 

Information on 
Parents 
Complete name 
Date of birth 
Nationali ty 
Occupation 
Address 

Mother 

Nguyen Tu Huong Lan 
1956 
Vietnamese 
Worker 
400/6 Nguyen Van Troi 

Father 

Certified to be a true copy_ 
December 9, 1988 
Q3 People's Committee 
Signature and Seal 

Trang Buu, the English version writer 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this~/~ay of October, 
1989. 

·~f..Ft~g~7 
Notary Public in and f~r 
Harris County, Texas 
My commission expires 4/4/92 
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UY BAN NHAN nAN 

Ai pbU'ong .25 ........ . 
Huytn. Qut" .•. '-t'. .. . 
Tinh. ThAnh phdlC!.:t-! 

CI);\G HOA XA HOI eHU NGHiA VIf,:T NAM 
D9c l~p - Ttr do - H~nh phUe 

-Glt .. Y KHAI SINH 

TIYHT 

S6.!-6 .... 

HQ va Len .•...• .KOO.~1l.._.n:.1.~ ... ~~ ............ _. Num hay ,,,fr ........ . 
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